
ASSAM CANCER CARE FOUNDATION (ACCF)  
3rd floor, V.K. Trade Centre, G.S. Road, Opp. Down-town Hospital, Guwahati – 781022, Assam  

Ph: +91-90852 02020 E: procurement@accf.in |W: www.assamcancercarefoundation.org 
 

Request for proposal for selection of service provider for operating pantry and catering facility 

Ref No. ACCF/PANTRY CATERER/2022-23/46 

CORRIGENDUM-1 

Date:14-06-2022 

Sl.No. Clause No. Existing Clause Query Amendment/Clarification 

1 7.ELIGIBILITY 
CRITERIA:  

3.1 The Applicant should have the 
experience of executing similar work for 
at least for one project having value of 
Rs 10 lakh in last three financial years 
for Clients in any one or more of the 
following 
(a) Public Sector undertakings  
(b) Hospitals/Charitable Hospitals 
(c) Urban Local Bodies  
(d) Factories/Industrial premises  
(e) Educational institute  
(f) Central/State government offices 
Self-attested copies of work Orders in 
support of the value of the Work 
executed amounting to Rs 10 lakhs or 
more. The bidder shall submit copy of 
work orders for all three years. 

I want to bid for the tender of ACCF 
Lakhimpur Pantry canteen. My 
party has an experience of more 
than 10 years of catering 
experience outside of hospital 
campus (previously Civil hospital 
which is now LMCH). We are 
inhabitants of the same location 
and we maintain hygiene and 
quality.It is a humble request to you 
for an amendment in Sl.no 3.1 
under eligibility criteria so that we 
can also participate in the bid. 

No Change.  

2 

BoQ 
category C 
To be billed 
to customer 
S No 1 

Tea / Coffee (150 ml) 
Retail price : 10 Rs 
ACCF staff rate: 5 Rs 
 

- 

Tea (60 ml) 
Retail price : 10 Rs 
ACCF staff rate: 5 Rs 
 

Coffee (60 ml) 
Retail price : 15 Rs 
ACCF staff rate: 10 Rs 
 

3 
Point 9.44 & 
Point 10.7 

In reference to electricity charges 
payable by Vendor.  

- 

Electricity charges will 
be born by ACCF for 
first Year. All other 
terms remain un 
changed. 

All the tender terms remain the same. 

 

           -Sd- 
Head Procurement 


